5.2 MECHANISM ASSEMBLY M/[4]

0
<
w
I
O
-~
<

BOARD 18]

X
Ci<g|alo|lm
L)< O|O|m
=
RE
ST|Flol>
e|Q?a(SE
s|O|O|q O
2alolals
QIO E|ls|®
SEERE

¥
s 2 |_
o o o)
5] (O]
O

&
-9~ —
b,

NOTE : The section marked in AA, BB, CC and DD

indicate lubrication and greasing areas.

*When installing the No. 121 guide bracket,

drow up to the direction by the arrow.




Sy,\%t_)OI Part No. Part Name Description
1 | QYsPsP2606z SCREW M2.6x6
2 | PQM30017-25 SLIT WASHER
3| PW30101-80AJ632 | WIRE
4 | PQM30017-31 SLIT WASHER
5 | QYSDST2606Z SCREW M2.6x6

A 6 DRUM ASSEMBLY
6A | PDM4165A SCREW

A  6B|: UPPER DRUM ASSEMBLY - SEE TLS CATALOG

A 6C LOWER DRUM ASSEMBLY FOR CYLINDERS,
7 | PRD45053A H.C.ARM ASSEMBLY VIDEO HEADS,
8| PQ46417A-2 ROLLER ASSEMBLY CAPSTAN MOTORS
10 | PRD45079 TORSION SPRING
11 | PRD31301 RELEASE ARM
12 | PRD45047A BRUSH ASSEMBLY
13 | PDM4311A-1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY
14| PQ44230 INERTIA PLATE
15 | PGZ02610 STATOR ASSEMBLY
16 | QYSPSPU17COZ SCREW M1.7x12
17 | PDZ0097-3 ROTOR ASSEMBLY
18 | QYSPSP2608N SCREW M2.6x8
19 | PRD20625 MAIN PLATE
20 | QYSPST2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
21 | PRD45055 W.GEAR BRACKET
22 | QYSDSP2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
23 | PRD30023-62 COMP.SPRING 62
24 | PRD30023-63 COMP.SPRING 63
25 | PRD45080 TAPE GUIDE
26 | PRD45081 GUIDE FLANGE
27 | PRD43165 SCREW M2x6
28 | QYSDSP2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
29 | PQ35012-1-5 T.ARM LEVER
30 | PQM30001-385109 | TEN.SPRING 109
31 | PQ46302-1-3 ADJUST PIN
32 | PQM30017-47 SLIT WASHER
33 | PQM30001-393 TEN.SPRING 393
34 | PQM30001-389102 | TEN.SPRING 102
35 | PQ35436 SLITDISK(S)

36 | PQ35437 SLITDISK(T)

37 | PQM30018-69 SPACER

38 | PQM30003-38 BELT(CAPSTAN)

39 | QYWFM214025 WASHER

40 | PRD45056 HEIGHT PLATE

41 | QYYASPF2005F SCREW M2x5
42 | QYSPST2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
43 | PRD45082 TUG SPACER

44| PQ46326-2 TOR.SPRING2

45 | PQM30017-24 SLIT WASHER

46 | QYSDSP2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
47 | PQ46767-1-2 GUIDE CAP

48| PQ11657-1-9 GUIDE RAIL

49 | LP40005-001A SPACER

50 | QYSPST2608Z SCREW M2.6x8
51 | PQ21684-1-3 CONTROL CAM

52 | PQ11658-1-15 CONTROL PLATE

53 | POM30017-8 SLIT WASHER

54 | PQ35138-2 CONTROL BRACKET

55 | PQ46423 EARTHPLATE

56 | QYSPST2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
57 | QYSPSF2608M SCREW M2.6x8
58 | PQ35217-1-2 CTL BRACKET 2

59 | QYSPST2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
60 | PQ21685-2-10 PINCH R.PLATE

61 | PQM30017-8 SLIT WASHER

62 | PQ35083-2 REEL BRACKET

63 | PQM30017-51 SLIT WASHER




Symbol

No. Part No. Part Name Description
64 | PQ35026-1-7 IDLER LEVER
65 | PQ 11659-2 SLIDE PLATE
66 | PQ21686-1-3 T-UP LEVER
67 | PRD30030-169 PAD
68 | PO46345-1-2 T-UP HEAD
69 | QYSPST2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
70 | PQM30003-39 BELT(LOADING) SEE TLS CATALOG
71 | PQ21699-1-2 WORM BEARING FOR CYLINDERS,
72 . CAPSTAN MOTOR VIDEO HEADS
73 | OYSPSG26087 SCREW '
74 | PRD30024-98 TEN.SPRING 98 CAPSTAN MOTORS
75 | PQM30017-25 SLIT WASHER
76 | PQ46354 CHANGE GEAR
77 | PQM30001-386 TEN. SPRING 386
78 | POM30003-40 BELT(HOUSING)
79 | LP40008-001B CASSETTE GEAR
80 | PQ35030-1-5 LID GUIDE
81 | LP20032-001A L.E.D. PRISM
82 | PEHE0237 FULL ERASE HEAD
83 | QYSDST26107 SCREW M2.6x10
84 | PU61432-1-1 ROTARY ENCODER
85 | PQ46473-1-1 S-SW PIN
86 | PQ46474-1-2 S-SW HOLDER
87 | QYSPST2606Z SCREW M2.6x6
88 | PRD20622A MAIN DECK ASSEMBLY
89 | PQ46298A-5 TENSION BAND ASSEMBLY
90 | PQ46303B-8 TENSION ARM ASSEMBLY
ol | PQ46305B-03 M.BRAKE(S) ASSEMBLY
92 | PRD45108A S.BRAKE(S) ASSEMBLY
93 | PO46308A-05 M.BRAKE(T) ASSEMBLY
94 | PQ46309A-4 S.BRAKE(T) ASSEMBLY
95 | PR D31304-02 REEL DISK(S)
96 | PQM30018-74 SPACER
97 | PQ46552 SPRING
98 | PO46553 REEL CAP
99 | PRD31304 REELDISK(T)
100 | PQ46552 SPRING
101 | PQ46553 REEL CAP
102 | PQ46497B-2 PULLEY ASSEMBLY
103 | PQ46312B-11 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY
104 | PRD45134A CLUTCH UNIT(S)
105 | PQ46323A-1 CLUTCH UNIT(T)
106 | PRD45178A GUIDE ARM ASSEMBLY
107 | PQ46327A-4 P.R.ARM ASSEMBLY
108 | PEHE0182 AUDIO CTL HEAD
109 | PQ35206-1-3 HEAD BASE
110 | PQ43687A SCREW M2.6x8
111 | POM30002-192 COMPSPRING 192
112 | PQ46330C-10 P.BASEASSEMBLY(S)
113 | PQ46331D P.BASEASSEMBLY(T)
114 | PQ46332B-3 L.ARM ASSEMBLY(S)
115 | PQ46337C L.ARM ASSEMBLY(T)
116 | PQ46342B-10 LEVER ASSEMBLY
117 | PQ46344B CHAN.LEVER ASSEMBLY
118 | PUB0628-3-2 LOADING MOTOR
119 | PQ43546-1-2 MOTOR PULLEY
120 | QYSPSP3005Z SCREW M3x5
121 | PRD20626-01-05 GUIDE BRACKET
122 | PQ46395B WORM GEAR
123 | PRD45049A C.B.ARM ASSEMBLY
124| PQ46353A-2 CHANGE ARM
125 PRD45179 SPACER
126 | PRD45167-1-2 MOTOR GUIDE
127| QYSDSP2604Z SCREW M2.6x4




